
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

y 

December 23, 1954 

'V/ 

Hr. ROY Tiaaone 
1845 wynkoop Street 
HBMTfM COLORADO 

Deer Sir: 

We attach a copy of the legal notices Issued this date 
,, in Oil Conservation Consdsslon Cases 312, 813 and 814, a l l 

i_Jj ef which were brought up en the Commission's own notion. 
—' As vou wil l note, these ara set for hearing January 13, 

1955, in Santa Fe, Kew Mexico. 

~* The surety companies aenticned herein are being sent this 
sane notice. 

Tory truly yours, 

W. 8. "acey 
Secretary - Director 

WBKjnr 

coi Hr. D. D. Monroe 
Clayton Abstract Co., Inc. 
CLATTOH, K. H. 
(for Anerioan Ennloyers' Insurance Coapany) 

Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland 
Attentiont Kr. Johm Hiekiseh, Attorney 
Denver Claim Cf flee 
304 Xquitable Bldg., BESTSS, COLO. 

f I A R E G I S T E R E D R A I L 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. B O X 8 7 1 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

lloveinbar 8, 1954 

Kr. Ror Tinnons 
1S45 Wynkoop Street 
£«i»2R COLORADO 

leer Sin REi Tiamoaa COa Operations, Sardlng County. U H 

this office has been studying your operations recently, and the three 
wells which apparently are operated by you or by Tlanoas Carbonic 
Coapany, and we hare reached tne following conclusionst 

(1) lour Tixier So. 1 Well, SW/4 Ml/4 Sectiea 2, Townahlp 20 
north, Range 30 East, fc'HPH, Is not producing, aad we are therefore re­
questing that you, as operator, and Fidelity aad Deposit Coapsny of 
Harylsad, as surety, appear in Bearing to enow cause way the well should 
not be ordered plugged aad abandoned. (This case will be legally adver­
tised for the OU Conservation Coaaission's regular hearing of Deoeaber 
16, 1954, in Santa Fe, aad espies of legal notice will be seat to you 
aad to your surety company on the $2,500.00 oas well plugging head which 
has been in effeet for this operation since august 5, 1938.) 

(2) The Kerlin Ko. 1 Well, SE/4 MW/4 Sectiea 34, Townehip 21 North, 
Range 30 East, SMPW, is being reported as a producer oa reports sabaltted 
by Tiaaoas Carbonic Coapsny (Fern C-114), and currently is the only pro­
ducing operation which you list. Ton fall, however, to main tain the re­
quired plugging bond covering this operation. Salees a one-well bond in 
tho aaouat of 15,000.00 ia furniehed within 30 days, this well will be 
ordered shut down by the Coaaission. Z night aat that If you plan te 
continue operations oa this well under the name Tiaaoas Carbonic Coapany, 
you should secure your bead in that nans, as the name of the principal 
on the bond and the name ia which reports are submitted must bo in agreement. 

(3) Since the Timmons Mo. 1 Well, »/4 ME/4 Section 33, Toamshlp 
21 sorth. Range 30 East, MHFH, apparently is aot producing, as it has not 
been listed oa your production report la recent months, no will also aaaa 
proper advertisement giving aetloo te you aad the surety company (American 
Employers' Insurance Coaseny) to appear at the December 16 hearing to shew 
cause why this well also should not be ordered plugged sad abandoned. 



fa«e 2l OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. B O X 871 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

We are asking ear ell and gee inspector fer District IV, 
*•• A. Chaves, to vieit year operational site within the next 10 
days to glTe ne an ionedlate report en current conditions. & tho 
neentiae, tho two eases ao aontioned in Paragraphs 1 and 3, above, 
will bo scheduled for tho Poseaber 16 hearing. 

WBMinr 

fears very truly, 

OIL CGoSSRTATlCli COrTO SIOI 

w. B. meey, SecretarT-Plrecter 

eei nr. D. D« Monroe 
Clayton Abstract Co., Inc. 
Clayton, Sew Mexieo 
(for Aaerican Enployers' Insurance Coapany) 

Fidelity k Depoolt Co., of Maryland 
Attontiont Rr. John R. Riekiaeh, Attorney 
Denver Claim Office 
804 equitable Building 
Denver, Colorado 

F>. A. Chaves, OCC 
Santa Fe 



O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O . B O X 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Deooabor 3, 1954 

Hr. Hoy Tine ons 
1S45 yyckoep Street 
Dsma COLORADO 

Dear Hr. Tiamonst 

Uo refer to our previous eorroopondosco indicating too Oil Con­
servation CnsaHiloa'O iateatinn te soli e ••now cause* hearing 
relating to too plagteag of too aorlla Me. 1, fizler So. 1 aad 
Tlana&a ao. 1 Wells, e l l of ejfciea have seem * part ef your ear-
boa di<?xide operatlonala Hardlnf Ootsjty, bee Aeaiee. 

By oar letter of aonsoir • «o notified you, aa well as the surety 
companies who wrote UM bonds on the latter two wells, that the 
hearing would be held on Boeewber lo, life* at Santa fo, l . | . 
ttbwsror, wo feuad that taa agenda for that posting was sUsaij 
arorurewaed, aad wo now feel vast i t wall be boot to ertag the 
aattoro as at the rogalsr aoeriag of <Wuery 13, 1955, ieeteed. 

Iou will be further notified by oopy of the legal advertisement 
issued for the January 13 Bearing. 

Very truly yours, 

W. B. Haeey 
WBiiar Seeretary - Diroetor 

eot fir. D. D. tfenroo 
Clayton Abetract Co., lse. 
Clayton, a*. B. 
(for Aaerican bmployere1 Insurance Coapany) 

Fidelity aad Deposit Co. of Maryland 
Attontiont Hr. Aim Uekisch, Attorney 
Denver Clala Of floe 
804 Squitable *ldg, DSBVSR 

K. A. Chaves, OCC 
SanU Fe 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Bec«sber 8, 1954 

Hr. hoy Tianena 
1SA5 -ynkoop Street 
DSSvER COLORADO 

Dear Hr. Tiamonat 

We refer to our previous correspondcmce indicating the Oil Con­
servation Cos*ialion's intention to hold a "show cause* hearing 
relating te the plugging of the Kerlin ho. 1, Tixier Mo. 1 and 
Tisvsocs ko. 1 4*Ue, al l of which have been a part of your car­
bon divide opsrtttonain Harding County, Um Mexico. 

3y our letter of aoveabor § ee notified you, as well as the surety 
companies who wrote the bonds on the latter too wells, that the 
heering would be held on Seeeaber 16, 1954, at Santa Ps, V. «. 
However, we found that the agenda for that aeeting was already 
overcrowded, and we now feel that i t will be best to bring the 
natters up at the regular hearing of January 13, 1955, insteed. 

Iou will be further notified by oopy of the legal advortleceeat 
issued for the January 13 nearIn -. 

Very truly yours, 

. 8- Maoey 
WBmnr secretary - Director 

ce: Hr. D. D. Monroe 
Clayton Abstract Co., Inc. 
Clayton, ti. H. 
(for Aaerican Saplayere1 Insurance Coapany) 

Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland 
Attontiont 3r. John Klckiaeh, Attorney 
len ver Claia Office 
804 Equitable »ldg, DBHfBR 

s. A. Chaves, OCC 
Santa Fe 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 8 7 1 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

November 8, 1954 

Mr. D. D. Monroe 
Clayton Abstract Company, Inc* 
CLATTOH N M 

Dear fir. Monroet 

I aa enclosing a oopy of our letter of this date to 
Roy Timmons, operator of CO5 wells in Harding County, 
Hew Mexico, who is principal on a $5,000,00 one-well 
plugging bond which you have been carrying for several 
years (with American Employers1 Insurance Company as 
surety). 

The letter, I believe, will be self-explanatory. Tour bond 
covers the Timsons Ho. 1 Well, 8W/4 HE/4 Section 33, Township 
21 North, Range 30 East, NMPM. We will send yon a copy of 
the formal legal notice by which the case will be adver­
tised for the December 16 hearing. 

We will advise you of any reply or action on the part of 
Mr. Timmons. 

Sincerely, 

W. B. Macey, 
WBMinr Secretary - Director 

V I A R E G I S T E R E D M A I L 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

March S f 1951* 

u 

Mr, Roy Tiamona 
18\S <>ynkoop Street 
Denver, Colorado 

Ret Roy E. Tlnaons 
#1 Timmons 
«WHE Seo. 33-T21N-R30E 
#1 Kerlin ^ 
SWMF See. 3I.-T21S-R30S 
Harding County 

Dear Sir: 

Confirming our telephone conversation of today, I an sending 
you s number of Oil Conservation Commission Forms C-lllj, sheets one 

and two, for your convenience. Iou shall submit to this office in 
summary form al l data that you have at your disposal on carbon dioxide 
production at your Bueyeros plant and from the above captioned wells* 
Until this office has received and approved these reports and is satisfied 
that your producing veils will be individually metered henceforth, your 
plant shall remain shut down* 

As a matter of explanation concerning the above mentioned forms, 
please be advised of the foilovingt 

MCF under volume signifies volume of carbon dioxide gas 
produced expressed in thousands cubic feet. The "Intake11 

ls that gas taken from the walls and processed through 
the extraction plant* 

Under "Disposition of Residue" we do not have reference 
to ths solidified carbon dioxide as that is not a residue 
but a final end-product for marketing. If excess gas ls 
recycled, then there would be no residue and you should 
stats accordingly. If residual gas is returned to earth 
for repressuring then you may state as much. "Under ' vented" 
we would expect you to express volume In thousands oubic feet 
if this corresponds to "loss" at your plant. 

Under "plant production" for your purposes the condensate 
product will suffice to cover dry ice or solidified CO2 
produced In terms of pounds with opening and closing stocks 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
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- 2 - SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

being that lea on hand and not Fold at the f irst and 
last of each month. 

Under "Deliveries" you report a l l products, whether 
ln gaseous, liquid or solid state, delivered or sold 
at the plant. Tour deliveries should coincide with 
your production, ordinarily} i f not, then you should 
have something to l i s t under opening and closing stock. 

On Sheet No, 2 the name of producer shall be "Timmons 
Carbonic Company"j the lease name shall be the well 
name} the unit refers to the unit letter of the section 
wherein the well is located, each section being subdivided 
into sixteen units or quarter-quarters starting with "A" 
at the upper right hand corner or NE/li NE/L. 

In short, this report for the future should constitute an accurate 
and concise account of your total monthly gas production as measured at each 
well with individual charted orifice meters and the disposition, in detaUT"" 
of said total. 

Now, concerning your intentions to commence a new well in the very 
near future, i f i ts location ls to be on state or fee land, you shall have 
to f i le with this office for approval the usual plugging bond executed by a 
responsible surety company, authorised to transact business in the State of 
New Mexico, Similarly, the new looation shall be properly spa eed, located and 
plotted by a registered land surveyor and copies of the surveyor's plat sub­
mitted with your "notice of intention to dril l" on our Form C-101, 

I f I oan be of any further assistance please feel free to ca l l 
upon me, I am also sending you a number of our C-101, C-102, C-103 and bond 
forms. 

Very truly yours, 

EUGENE A, CHAVEZ, 
Oil St Oas Inspector 

Distrlot #U 

ir 
enclosures 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Mr. R. Allen Tisraons 
c/o Harmons Carbonic Company 
17 South First Street 
Clayton, New Mexieo 

Dear Rtrt 

February 11, 19 5A 

Ret Roy E. Timmons 
i l Tiaaoas 
SW HE Sec. 33-T218-R30E 
# 1 Kerlin 
SW NE Sec. 34-T21N-R30E 
HARDING COUNT! 

Confirming our conversation of last week you have all of the 
production data for the above captioned wells stored in the back of your 
furniture store there in Clayton. Likewise you and your father are de­
linquent in filing of production reports with this office ( I aa under the 
iapreeeion that same have never been filed by the Timmons Carbonic Coapany) 
and you claim that at present you are swamped vith the current impetus of 
television receptor sales and installments in the Clayton area. As a oon-
sequenoe you cannot readily expedite filing of theee reports. 

You had led ae to believe that your plant and wells at Bueyeroe were 
shut down and/or not producing. Please be advised that I visited your plant 
last week and have found that you are producing gas from the rfl Tiamons 
and the $1 Kerlin wells. Granted this production is nothing fabulous, but 
the fact remains that as best I could gather these wells are producing for 
a bottled gas market, individual well -reduction is not being gauged, and 
production data ls not being submitted to this office as prescribed by law. 
Tour apparent disregard to our regulations cannot be tolerated any longer. 

You shall bring us up to date on all production of these veils in 
question and also a plant report on the sale or other disposition cf residue, 
1. e. carbon dioxide in solid, liquid or gaseous state. This data aay be 
submitted on Oil Conservation Commission Form C-114, sheets one and two. If 
you persist in evading the Issue and otherwise completely disregarding our 
requests ve shall have no alternative but to order your production to cease. 

I am enclosing a number of our C-llblank forms and trust that we 
shall hear from you soon. 

Very truly yours, 
o Cs cf 
EUGENR A. CHAVEZ 
OIL AND OA:: I;:GPECTO» 

alg 
encl. 



BEFORE THE 

<§tl Cmtserttattmt (Koratnissum 
S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

IN T H E MATTER O F : 

C A S E NO. 812, 813, 814 

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

ADA D E A R N L E Y AND ASSOCIATES 
C O U R T R E P O R T E R S 

R O O M S 105, 106, 107 E L C O R T E Z B U I L D I N G 

T E L E P H O N E 7-9546 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N E W M E X I C O 



BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Santa Pe, Nev/ Mexico 
February 17, 1955 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 

Case 312: A p p l i c a t i o n of the Com- ) 
miss ion upon i t s own motion f o r an ) 
order d i r ec t ed to Roy Timmons to ) 
appear and show cause why the Ker- ) 
l i n No. 1 W e l l , SEA NW 4 ^ - 2 I N - ) 
30E, Harding County, New Mexico, ) 
should not be ordered plugged. } 

Case 313: A p p l i c a t i o n o f the Com- ) 
miss ion upon i t s own motion f o r an ) 
order d i r e c t e d to Roy Timmons and ) 
t o Emerican Employers' Insurance ) 
Company to appear and show cause ) 
why the Timmons No. 1 W e l l , SW/lj. ) 
NEA 33-21-N-30E, Harding County, ) 
New Mexico, should not be ordered ) 
plugged. ) 

Case 3lJ+: A p p l i c a t i o n of the Com- ) 
miss ion upon i t s own motion f o r an ) 
order d i r e c t e d to Roy Timmons and ) 
t o F i d e l i t y and Deposit Company of ) 
Maryland to appear and show cause ) 
why the T i x i e r Wel l No. 1 , SWJ+ m / k ) 
2-20N-30E, Harding County, New ) 
Mexico, should not be ordered plugged. ) 

MR. MACEY: The next cases are Cases 812, 813, 8 l i j . . I have a 

telegram f rom Mr. Roy E. Timmons. Mr. Timmons' telegram reads: 

" S p e c i f i c a l l y request a d d i t i o n a l 30 days continuance on Cases 812, 

313, 81I4., pending securing w e l l bonds." I s there o b j e c t i o n to the 

continuance of these three cases u n t i l March 16. 

MR. KITTS: They w i l l be d e f i n i t e l y heard at t h a t time? 

MR. MACEY: Yes, a i r . Under the circumstances, we w i l l con­

t inue the cases u n t i l March 16. 

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES 
STENOTYPE REPORTERS 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 
T E L E P H O N E 3 - 6 6 9 1 



STATE OP NSW MEXICO 
) 33 

COUNTY OP BERNALILLO ) 

I , ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby c e r t i f y that the 
foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the New 
Mexico O i l Conservation Commission at Santa Pe, New Mexico, i s a 
true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, s k i l l and 
a b i l i t y . 

IN WITNESS iflfHSRSOP I have affixed my hand and nota r i a l seal 
th i s 21st day of February, 1955. 

My Commission Expires: 
June 19, 1955-

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES 
STENOTYPE REPORTERS 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 
T E L E P H O N E 3 - 6 6 9 1 


